IC
 s
oc
ke
ts
AXS1
ORDERING INFORMATION
HIGH RELIABILITY
IC SOCKET WITH
ROUND PIN
ROUND PIN TYPE
IC SOCKETS
Compliance with RoHS Directive
FEATURES
1.  With advanced design method of
the frame, stress transmission from
the PC board is greatly reduced.
2.  This is a high reliability IC socket
with round pin external contacts
constructed with 4 point internal
contacts.
Because of the gold plating on all
surfaces, the 4 point contact construction
offers superior resistance to vibration,
shock, and environmental conditions,
resulting in high reliability.
3. Terminal shape prevents entrance of
solder flux. Because of the round pin
construction and sufficient distance
being provided between the PC board
mounting surface and the frame, flux
cannot rise up into the contact
section.
CONSTRUCTION OF
CONTACT
External sleeve
Internal contact
10: Round PIN type IC sockets
<Terminal layout and shape>
1: DIL terminal layout, solder DIP terminal
2: SIL terminal layout, solder DIP terminal
7: DIL terminal layout, solder DIP terminal (24 contacts: row pitch is 7.62 mm)
AXS 1 0
<No. of contacts (2 digits)>
08:   8 contacts     14: 14 contacts     16: 16 contacts     18: 18 contacts
20: 20 contacts     22: 22 contacts     24: 24 contacts     28: 28 contacts
32: 32 contacts     36: 36 contacts     40: 40 contacts     48: 48 contacts
64: 64 contacts
<Surface treatment (Internal contact/External sleeve)>
1: Au plating 0.25µm/Sn plating
3: Au plating 0.76µm/Sn plating
7: Au plating 0.76µm/Au plating
9: Sn plating/Sn plating
panasonic-electric-works.net/ac
taniguchi
新規スタンプ
IC
 s
oc
ke
ts
AXS1
PRODUCT TYPES
1. Solder dip terminal type
*1 Pitch: 15.24mm
*2 Pitch: 7.62mm
Note) All are stick packaged.
• SIL type produced after order products: Supports up to 32 contacts. (Minimum order is 1,000 pieces)
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Characteristics
2. Materials and surface treatment
Item
Economical type